091212 Page 1 of 5         Rev. 1.03
MH187 Specifications
General-Purpose Hall Effect Latch
MH187 Hall-effect sensor is a temperature stable, stress-resistant latch. Superior
high-temperature performance is made possible through a dynamic offset cancellation that
utilizes chopper-stabilization. This method reduces the offset voltage normally caused by
device over molding, temperature dependencies, and thermal stress.
MH187 includes the following on a single silicon chip: voltage regulator, Hall voltage

MH187 Specifications
General-Purpose Hall Effect Latch
Ordering Information
Part No. Temperature Suffix  Package Type
MH187LUA L (-40℃ to + 150℃) UA (TO-92S)
MH187KUA K (-40℃ to + 125℃) UA (TO-92S)
MH187KSO K (-40℃ to + 125℃) SO (SOT-23)
MH187KSQ K (-40℃ to + 125℃)    SQ (QFN2020-3)
MH187EUA E (-40℃ to + 85℃) UA (TO-92S)
MH187ESO E (-40℃ to + 85℃) SO (SOT-23)
MH187ESQ E (-40℃ to + 85℃)    SQ (QFN2020-3)
KUA spec is using in industrial and automotive application. Special Hot Testing is utilized.
Functional Diagram
Voltage
Regulator